·The 100 basis point upward and downward shocks to interest rates that are applied in the analysis represent parallel
shocks to the forward yield curve. The analysis does not consider the sensitivity of stockholders’ equity to changes in
the shape or slope of the forward yield curve.
·The analysis assumes that spreads remain constant and, therefore, does not reflect an estimate of the impact that
changes in spreads would have on the value of our MBS investments or our LIBOR-based derivative instruments,
such as our interest rate swap agreements.
·The analysis assumes a static portfolio and does not reflect activities and strategic actions that management may take
in the future to manage interest rate risk in response to significant changes in interest rates or other market
conditions.
·The yield curve that results from applying an instantaneous parallel 100 basis point decrease in interest rates reflects
an interest rate of less than 0% in certain earlier portions of the curve. The results of the analysis included in the
table to follow reflect the effect of these negative interest rates.

This analysis is not intended to provide a precise forecast. Actual results could differ materially from these estimates
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts):

March 31, 2016
Value Value
with 100 with 100
Basis Point Basis Point
Increase in Percent Decrease in Percent

Value Interest Rates Change Interest Rates Change
Agency MBS $3,417,850 $ 3,264,227 (4.49 )% $ 3,483,609 1.92 %
TBA commitment assets (liabilities), net 4,054 (26,698 ) (758.56)% 12,910 218.45 %
Interest rate derivative assets (liabilities), net (1) (43,186 ) 171,546 497.23 % (181,029 ) (319.18)%
Stockholders’ equity 433,673 464,030 7.00 % 370,445 (14.58 )%
Book value per share $18.86 $ 20.18 7.00 % $ 16.11 (14.58 )%

Edgar Filing: Arlington Asset Investment Corp. - Form 10-Q

93

(1)Includes interest rate swap agreements, U.S. Treasury note futures, and put options on U.S. Treasury note futures.

Inflation Risk

Virtually all of our assets and liabilities are interest rate sensitive in nature. As a result, interest rates and other factors
influence our financial position and performance far more than inflation. Changes in interest rates do not necessarily
correlate with inflation rates or changes in inflation rates. Our financial statements are prepared in accordance with
GAAP and our distributions are determined by our Board of Directors in its sole discretion pursuant to our variable